
Tuesday. Mareh 31
5.0 Children’s session: The Green Frog:
Tako the Cutterfish, and The Wise 60ld
Man of Miwo; and Kidnapped (NZBs)
5.30 The Ink Spots5.45 Concert Orchestral (VOA)7.0 After Dinner Music
7.10 The Hawke’s Bay Farmer: (Con-trolled Grazing, by Mr. A. A. Johnson,
Dairy Farm Manager at Massey College(NZBS), and a Dept: of Agriculture Talk
on Livestock
7.30 The Hawke’s Bay Hit Parade8. 0 Play: The Savage Breast, by Wil-liam Barrow (NZBS)
8.47 Stanley Black’s Piano and Orchestra
9.30 The London Philharmonic Orchestra
conducted by Sir Thomas Beecham
Symphony No. 38 in D, k.504 (Prague)

Mozart
Richard Odnoposoff (violin), StefanAuber (ello), and Angelica Morales
(piano), with the Vienna Philharmonic
Orchestra conducted by Felix Weingart-ner
Triple Concerto in C, Op. 56

Beethoven
70.30 Close down

XPAeon
7. Oa.m. Breakfast Session
9. 0 Around the Town with Ena Cart-
wright9.15 Dangerous Lady (last broadcast)
9.30 Family Fortune (last broadcast)
9.45 Music You’ll Remember (first
broadcast)
70. O Easter Shopping Session
10.16 Close down
6.30 p.m. Deep River Boys
6.45 Variety Time
_F Musie by Merrill’
7.15 Strange Life of Deacon Brodie
7.30 Piano Time
7.45 South Sea Sones
8. 1 Taranaki Anniversary Day, rem-iniscenees by Allen Veale15 Listeners’ Requests
9.30 Window on the Sudan, a feature
by Colin Wills (BBC)
10.30 Close down

2>U\ WANGANUI1200 key 250m7. OQa.m. Breakfast Session
7.45 Weather Report
9. 0 Homemakers’ News and Views9.15 The Tender Heart
9.30 Rivertown
9.45 Real Life Stories10. O Ctose down
6.30 p.m. The Organ, the Dance Band and
Me
6.45 The Lilian Dale Affair7. 0 Geraldo and his Orchestra7.15 Line Up

°

7.30 Hawaiian Harmonies
7.45 The Stargazers8. 0 Oscar Hammerstein
8.30 Piano Playtime: Carmen Cavallaro
8.45 The Power of the Dog
9. 4 The George Mitchell Choir
9.15 The Crimson Circle
9.45 The New Mayfair Orchestra10.0 Melody Mixture10.30 Close down .

QIN i3ibie 24m
g OQam. Breakfast SessionDistrict Weather Forecast:> 0 Shopping with Val
9.15 Harp in the South
9.30 Always this Yesterday
9.45 The Bishop’s Mantie10. 0 Close down
6.30 p.m. Some of the Latest6.4 Do

, You know? Junior Quiz: (Studio)
7. 0 Burl Ives
7.15 Variety Time
7.30 Short Classics
8. 0 The Darkest Hour: An Easter can-
tata for choir and soloists
The Trinity Presbyterian Chureh Choirwith © Chiriee | Irvine (mezzo-soprano),
George Wilson (baritone), Eric Froggattcorganist and choirmaster)(From Trinity Presbyterian Chureh)
9. 4 Music from the Films
9.30 Connoisseur’s Corner10.30 Close down

SIV/ CHRISTCHURCH690 ke. 434m.
7.57a.m. Canterbury Weather Forecast
9.35 Short Classies by Borodin10. O Mainly for Women: Background to
the Overseas News; Three Generations
10.30 Devotional Service
10.45 Music While You Work

11.145 Walter Gieseking (piano)
11.30 American Folk Songs: Peter Pears
(tenor)
11.42 Sidney Torch’s Orchestra
}12..0 Lunch Music
1.23 p.m. Canterbury Weather Forecast
2. 0 Mainly for Women: Children in
Hospital, by Nancy Sutherland -(NZBS)>.

|;

From the Stalls, by Doris Sullivan
| 2.30 Musie Whie You Work
3. 0 CLASSICAL MUSIC :

: Academic Festival Overture, Op. 80Brahms
Hlungerian Fantasia Liszt
Symphony No. 93 in D Haydr

4. 0 Beauty that Endures4.30 Jo: Stafford and Gordon MacRae
|
4.45 Comedy Corner
/5. 0 Melody Time :

/5.145 Children’s Session: Dan Dare
5.45 Organ Interlude
6. 0 Listeners’ Requests7.15 Addington Stock Market Report7.34 Dad and Dave
7.46 Novelty Recordings8.0 Take It from Here. (BBC)
8.30 Canterbury Roundabout °(NZBS)
9.30 Scottish Half Hour
4
4
0. 0 Les Brown and his Band of Renown
0.30 Close down

SYSaan
| 5. Concert Hour
'6. 0 #£Dinner Music
| 7..0 The Adolf Buseh* Chamber Players
;

Serenade in D Mozart
7.12 Winifred Stiles (viola) and Ruth
Pearl (violin)
Duo No, 2 in B Flat, K.424

(NZBS)
| 7.27 The Boston Symphony Orchestra
/.
conducted by Serge Koussevitzky
Symphony No. 34 in €, K.338 Mozart

7.46 Poetry: Moods of Love (NZBS)
7.56 Shostakovich
Eileen Joyce and the Halle Orchestraconducted by Leslie Heward, with ArthurLockwood (trumpet)Piano "Concerto, Op. 35

:

The Cleveland Orchestra conducted byArtur Rodzinski
Symphony No. 1 in F

-~B.46 VERA MARTIN (contralto)Four Serious Song, Op. 121 Brahms
* One Thing Befalleth the Beasts
So I Returned

| Oh, Death, How Bitter Art Thou
Though 1 Speak With the Tonguesof Men

(Studio)
9. 1 Thomas Mathews (violin) and
Eileen Ralph (piano)Sonatina in G Minor, Op. 137, No. 3Schubert
9.16 Organ Music from British Cathe-drals and Abbeys: Murham Cathedral,
Conrad Eden (organist) ~ (BBC)
(To be repeated from 3YC at 6.0 p.m.
on Sunday >
9.30 Otago Interval: Period and People,the first of six readings by Brenda Bellfrom the book by Jess Whitworth

(NZBS)
9.54 The Chigiano QuintetPiano Quintet in F Minor Franck10.30 Close down

BKC ]aea m.
7. Oam. Salute the Day9. 0 Good Morning, Ladies9.15 The Dark God9.30 The Strange Life of Deacon Brodie
69.45 Honor Bright10. 0 Close down
6.30 p.m. Tunes for Early Evening
66.45 The Dreaming Cityee With a Smile and a Song7.15 Lady from Lisbon
7.30 Light and Bright7.45 Tuesday Serenade8. 0 Digger Reports ;

8.10 ZB Book Review (NZBS)8.30 Anne Ziegler and Webster Booth
(8.45 Beatrix Potter’s Books, the finaltalk by Joan Paterson (NZBS)9.3 London Studio Recital
Dennis Brain (horn) and Josephine Lee
(piano)
Hunter’s Moon Vinter
French Dance; Le Basque Marais

(BBC)
9.35 . Going Places and Meeting People10.6 Old Time Dance Musie
10.30 Close down

BYZ GEYMouTH
Sie cos Morning Star: Gracie Fields(10. O PHevotional Service
10.18 Don John
10.30 Music While You Work

/ 44. O Recital for TwoeS Let’s Look Back12. 0 Lunch Musie'2. Op.m. Classical Music
Terzetto for Two Violins and Viola,
Op... 74 Dvorak
Women’s Session (Vera Moore)Music While You Work’
Popular Classics
Three Generations
From. the Shows
The Latins Take Over
Children’s Session: Posers and
‘oblems, and Let’s Talk About Things
Crosby Time
Parade Preview
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0 Dad and Dave
15 Forest, Bird, Maori and Pioneer,
by. E. L. Kehoe
7.30 Henry Rnudolph's Harmony Sere-
naders with John Hoskins (baritone)

(NZBS)
7.50 Choose Your Artist: A Comparisonof Style and Interpretation8. 0 Beatrice Jones (contralto), Songs
by contemporary Welsh | composers
Sung in Welsh (NZBS)8.15 The Boston Promenade Orchestra
8.30 Variety Digest
9.30 The Adventures of P.C. 49: The
Case of the Eleventh Hour (BBC)
10. O -Soft Lights and Sweet Music
40.30 Close down

ALLA re0ke. 384m| 9.85 a.m. Music While You Work
| 40.20 Steadfastly Towards ‘Jerusalem
Jesus and the Pharisees, by Professor
T. W. Manson (NZBS)
'40.38 The Albert Sandler Trio
41. 0 Country Women’s Magazine of theAir: Live and Learn in Holland: I Go to
School, by Brenda Bell (NZBS); Plea,
Marriage, luvmortality. and Nostalgia,

| Four Poems by. Essie S. Summers
: (NZBS)
/ 41.35 Morning Proms
12. 0 Lunch Music
2. Op.m. Celebrity Artists
2.30 Music ‘While You Work3.0 My Lady Waited
3.30 CLASSICAL HOUR
Song Cycle: Nuits d’Ete BerliozBallade for Piano and Orchestra, Op.
19 aure
Symphonic Suite: Printemps Debussy4.30 From Stage and Screen

5. 0 Tea Table Tunes
| 5.30 Children’s Session: Dan Dave{6.0 What's In the Name? Wellington
/ and Hutt (NZBS)'6. 4 Messiah Handel
: Exeerpts from a performatice by the
National Chorus of the Salvation Army

; conducted by Brigadier Henry Goffin
with H. Temple White (organ), recorded |
during the 1949 S.A. Congress in Well-
ington (NZBS)
7.15 The Garden Club (J, Passnrore)
7.30 Listeners’ Réquests10.30 Close down

NGC, DUNEDIN900 ke. 333m.
'5. Op.m. Concert Hour
'6. 0 Dinner Music
|
7. 0 Yehudi Menuhin (violin) and Louis

: Kentner (piano)
Sonata No, 2 in A Bach
Wilhelm Backhaus (piano)
Sonata No. 21 in C, Op..d53) (Wald-

: stein) Beethoven |

7.37 The Philharmonia String Quartet
Quartet in A Minor, Op. 29 Schubert|8.11 Besides the Beggar’s Opera: A pro. |
gramme about the. poetry of John Gay,written. by Hilda Halliwell (BBC)
8.40 The Boston. Promenade OrchestraOverture: Husitska, Op. 67 Dvorak
8.53 Guilhermina Suggia and the London
Symphony Orchestra
*Cello Concerto in D Minor Lalo

9.24 The Royal Philbarmonic Orchestra
Fifine at the Fair Bantock

9.56 St. Paul’s Cathedral Choir, London,
condticted by Dr. Dykes Bower
Agnus bef (Albanus Mass) Fayrfax
I Have Surely Built Thee Boyce|Ascribe Unto the Lord Wesley

10.30 Close down

GY Mike ere
9.33 am. Music of the British Isles
10. 0 Devotional Service
10.18 Miss Billy
10.30 Music While You Work
11. 0 Women at Home: Home ScienceTalk-Recipe session, Usingbs,andGuest Speaker
11.30 Miniature Concert
12. 0 Lunch Music
2. Op.m. Scarlet Harvest
2.15 Viennese Composers ~~
Overture: Rosamunde SchubertLiebeslieder Waltzes . Brahms
Eleven Viennese Dances Beethoven3.0 Songtime: Essie Ackland

3.15 Piano Parade
3.30 Music While You Work’
4. 0 Light Opera Company
4.15 Waltz Time
4.30 Brass Bands
5. 0 Children’s Hour? Time for Juniors,and The House at Pooh Corner (BBC)
5.30 Light and Bright
6. 0 Pollyanna642 #£«x®\N.Z. Artists on Record
7.5 Farm and Country: InternationalGrasslands Conference of 1952, byDr.c. P. MeMeekan, Superintendent’ of Rua-kura Research Farm (NZBS), and Co-
balt, by J. P. Anderson
7.30 Listeners’ Requests
9.30 The Royal Philharmonic Orchestraconducted by Sir Thomas BeechamOverture: The Fair Melusina,Op. 32Mendelssohn
Piano Concerto No. 4 in G, Op. 58

Beethoven
(Soloist: Arthur Rubinstein)
Symphonic Poem: The Accursed Hunter

: Franck
10.30 Close down
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